



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19824/2025

KRISHAN KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anish Shrestha and Mr. Firoz
Khan, Advs.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.12.2025**

CM APPL. 82760/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 19824/2025 and CM APPL.82761/2025

3. The present petition assails an order dated 23.12.2025, passed by the Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi in PPA No.06/2022.
4. It transpires during the course of hearing that, *vide* order dated 26.12.2025 passed by the aforesaid proceedings, the operation of the said order has been stayed for a period of 15 days from the said date.
5. In the circumstances, re-notify on 06.01.2026, before the Roster Bench.

**SACHIN DATTA
(VACATION JUDGE)**

DECEMBER 29, 2025/cl