



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19824/2025 & CM APPL. 82761/2025 (Stay)

KRISHAN KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anish Shrestha and Mr. Firoz
Khan, Advocates.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, re-notify on 08.01.2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court, *forthwith*.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 6, 2026/bsr/sg