



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19824/2025 & CM APPL. 82761/2025 (Stay)**
KRISHAN KUMAR JAIN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Zaki Ullh Khan and Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advs. with Mr. Anish Shrestha, Mr. Firoz Khan, Ms. Archsha, Mr. Keshav and Mr. Shakir Ali, Advs.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
08.01.2026

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner has filed certain documents, including, inter alia, IA No. 5/2025, PPA No. 6/2022, and Memorandum Bearing No. 1077/A-4/GIP/T.III.
2. The same are taken on record. Copy supplied to the Petitioner.
3. Re-list before the Roster Bench on 09th January, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/Pt/hp