



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19824/2025 & CM APPL. 82761/2025**

KRISHAN KUMAR JAIN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Zaki Ullah Khan, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Anish Shrestha, Mr. Firoz Khan,
Advs.

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advs.

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Shlok Chandra, Mr. Parikshit Singh
Bhati, Advs. for R-2 with Mr. V.P.
Tyagi, DD, UIDAI, Mr. Rajeev
Pandey, SO, UIDAI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, re-notify on 03.02.2026.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks time to place on record additional documents in support of the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court, *forthwith*.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/kr