



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19824/2025**
KRISHAN KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC. for
R-1
Mr. Shlok Chandra and Mr. Parikshit
Singh Bhati, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

**FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE-
MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0'**

No one is appearing on behalf of petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 submitted that he is not having
any instructions for Mediation.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/tp