



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19824/2025 & CM APPL. 82761/2025

KRISHAN KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anish Shretha and Mr. S.N.
Gautam, Advocates (through vc).

versus

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Mr. Parikshit
Singh Bhati and Ms. Lolita Crasta,
Advocates for UIDAI.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhavadwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 21679/2026

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file a rejoinder to the said reply affidavit dated 27.04.2026 on behalf of respondent no. 2. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.

3. Re-notify on 24.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bsr/sg